CH \$190.00 193313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675950

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (f/k/a CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL), as Agent | | 09/01/2021 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PRO UNLIMITED GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100 | |
| City: | Bethpage | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11714 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | PRO UNLIMITED, INC. | |
| Street Address: | 999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100 | |
| City: | Bethpage | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11714 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | PRO CORPORATION | |
| Street Address: | 999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100 | |
| City: | Bethpage | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11714 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1933135 | PRO UNLIMITED |
| Registration Number: | 2538733 | RIGHTSOURCING |
| Registration Number: | 1505092 | THISCO |
| Registration Number: | 5668920 | PRO UNLIMITED |
| Registration Number: | 2779139 | THE PEOPLE BLUE BOOK |
| Registration Number: | 2809954 | PEOPLE TICKER |

TRADEMARK

900644790 REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0068

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86314555 | WAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 72537-10020 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dusan Clark |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dusan Clark/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/22/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Select - TM Release#page1.tif source=Select - TM Release#page2.tif source=Select - TM Release#page3.tif source=Select - TM Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0069

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of September 1, 2021 by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. as agent for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Secured Parties (f/k/a CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL, the "Agent"), in favor of PRO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, PRO UNLIMITED GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC, a Delaware corporation and PRO UNLIMITED, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "2017 Grant"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 2, 2017, at Reel 6046, Frame 0621;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "2019 Grant"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded in the USPTO on March 29, 2019, at Reel 6604, Frame 0290;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "2021 Grant"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded in the USPTO on February 4, 2021, at Reel 7180, Frame 0821;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the trademarks and trademark applications described in the 2017 Grant, the 2019 Grant and the 2021 Grant (collectively, the "*Trademarks*") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademarks, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0070

for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and

2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0071

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citizens Bank, N.A. has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

Name: Alex D'Alessandro

Title: Head of Underwriting, SVP

EXHIBIT A Trademark Registrations and Applications

| Registered Owner | Trademark | County | Registration/ Application Number | Registration Date |
|------------------------|---|--------|--|-------------------|
| PRO Corporation | PrO UNLIMITED WITH DESIGN PrO Unlimited | USA | 1933135 | November 7, 1995 |
| PRO Corporation | RIGHTSOURCING | USA | 2538733 | February 19, 2002 |
| PRO Corporation | THISCO | USA | 1505092 | September 20,1988 |
| PRO Corporation | THISCO | CN | TMA419336 | November 5, 1993 |
| PRO Corporation | WAND | USA | 86314555 | January 20, 2015 |
| PRO Corporation | PRO UNLIMITED WITH DESIGN | USA | 5668920 | February 5, 2019 |
| PRO Unlimited, Inc. | THE PEOPLE BLUE BOOK | USA | 2779139 | November 4, 2003 |
| PRO Unlimited, Inc. | PEOPLE TICKER | USA | 2809954 | February 3, 2004 |

2764113.1

RECORDED: 09/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0073